Fluid Technology   12.1%
Motion & Flow Control   15.5%   30 BP
Total Ongoing Segments   11.5%

Income:
Electronic Components   11.4   -21.1%
Defense Electronics & Services   55.8   52.2%
Fluid Technology   78.9   22.4%
Motion & Flow Control   43.7   5.3%
Total Segment Operating Income   189.8   24.6%

   ITT Industries Non-GAAP Press Release Reconciliation
   Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS
   Second Quarter of 2005 & 2004

   ($ Millions, except EPS and shares)

   Q2 2005   Q2 2004   Q2 2004
   Q2 2005   Q2 2005   As   As   Q2 2004   As
   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted   Reported   Adjustments   Adjusted
   --------   -----------   --------   --------   -----------   --------

Segment
 Operating
 Income   229.9   6.6 #A   236.5   177.3   12.5 #F   189.8

Interest
 Income
 (Expense)   (8.4)   (3.5)#B   (11.9)   (5.4)   -   (5.4)
Other
 Income
 (Expense)   (5.7)   -   (5.7)   (3.1)   -   (3.1)
Gain on
 sale of
 Assets   -   -   -   -   -   -
Corporate
 (Expense)   (23.1)   -   (23.1)   (21.2)   1.6 #G   (19.6)

Income from
 Continuing
 Operations
 before Tax   192.7   3.1   195.8   147.6   14.1   161.7

Income Tax
 Items   (4.0)#C   (4.0)   (11.7)#H   (11.7)
Income Tax
 Expense   (55.8)   (0.9)#D   (56.7)   (34.0)   (4.4)#K   (38.4)

Total Tax
 Expense   (55.8)   (4.9)   (60.7)   (34.0)   (16.1)   (50.1)

Income from
 Continuing
 Operations   136.9   (1.8)   135.1   113.6   (2.0)   111.6

Income from
 Discontinued
 Operations   0.8   (0.8)#E   0.0   (1.6)   1.6 #L   0.0

Net Income   137.7   (2.6)   135.1   112.0   (0.4)   111.6

Diluted EPS   1.46   (0.03)   1.43   1.18   (0.00)   1.18

   Change   Percent Change
   2005 vs. 2004   2005 vs. 2004
   As Adjusted   As Adjusted
   -------------   --------------
Segment Operating Income

Interest Income (Expense)
Other Income (Expense)
Gain on sale of Assets
Corporate (Expense)

Income from Continuing Operations
 before Tax

Income Tax Items
Income Tax Expense

Total Tax Expense

Income from Continuing Operations

Income from Discontinued Operations